# **Subsequent Motions of Foothills County Council**

# **January 17, 2024**

#### D. MISCELLANEOUS PLANNING ITEMS

D.3 Heritage Crossing Area Structure Plan - Request to Submit to CMRB

**Resolution 27** 

Moved by: Deputy Reeve Waldorf

That Council accept the Heritage Crossing Area Structure Plan as revised, and direct administration to submit the Heritage Crossing Area Structure Plan document to the Calgary Metropolitan Region Board (CMRB) for consideration for approval.

Further, Council requires the applicant to provide payment of the "Regional Evaluation Framework submission to the Calgary Metropolitan Region Board Fee", in accordance with the current fee schedule, prior to submission of the Heritage Crossing Area Structure Plan to the CMRB.

**CARRIED** 

### February 14, 2024

# H. MOTIONS ARISING FROM CONFIDENTIAL CLOSED SESSION

**Resolution 102** 

**Moved by:** Deputy Reeve Waldorf

That Council direct administration to proceed with application to the CMRB to consider Heritage Pointe as a Hamlet Growth Area, and to further consider Heritage Crossing as an expansion to the Heritage Pointe Hamlet Growth Area.

**CARRIED**